TOWN OF JAMESTOWN
NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION

An application for modification has been submitted to the
Zoning Enforcement Officer, pursuant to Article 6, Section
609 of the Jamestown Zoning Ordinance. The Zoning
Enforcement Officer has decided that the request is
consistent with the requirements of 609. You have the
right to file a written objection to this determination
and, if timely filed, the request for modification shall be
denied. 1If no written objections are received within
thirty (30) days of February 17, 2022, the modification
shall be granted.

Application of MAHOPAC Revocable Trust, David Martirano
Trustee, whose property is located at 450 East Shore Road,
and further identified as Assessor’s Plat 4, Lot 15, for a
variance from Article 6, Section 82.609, and Article 3,
Section 82.302 Table 3-2, side setback in an RR-80 zone,
construct a basement bulkhead 26'10” from property line
where 30’ is required. Said property is located in a RR-80
zone and contains 75,794 sqg. ft.

BY ORDER OF THE ZONING OFFICER
William L Moore
93 Narragansett Avenue
Jamestown, RI 02835



TOWN OF JAMESTOWN
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

Application for Exception or Variation under the Zoning Ordinance

Zoning Board of Review;

Jamestown, R. 1. Date !Z,!/ z35/zot\
' [J
Gentlemen:
The undersigned hereby applies to the Zoning Board of Review for an exception or a variation in

the application of the provisions or regulations of the zoning ordinance affecting the following
described premises in the manner and on the grounds hereinafter set forth.

Applicant ‘Awé\/‘,evsm M"{&WL‘-’ Address MO <cst shene QZ

Owner Doy A Mutiane Address 430 ewstshore (s

Lessee Address

1. Location of premises: No. 450 (E:’ et Shave R (‘, Street
2. Assessor's Plat L{, Lot { '_5

3. Dimensions of lot: frontage Z.% E O f depth 73¥& “ ft. Area é )J{. yoe sq.ft.

4. Zoning Districts in which premises are located: Use RRFO Area Height

5. How long have you owned above premises? byve

6. Is there a building on the premises at present? \ée N

7. Size of existing building | 7. F € SF

Size of proposed building or alteration }{ c’ 9’ 87 st

8. Distance of proposed bldg.or alteration from lot lines:

o 4 {
front & ( rear 8 left side right side Z6 (O {
Motk p ek
9. Present use of premises: [0 esc dentbrl  SiC .l —fns Ly
+7

I
( s
10. Proposed use of premises: E“'S ‘é <d S iy Ie 4’:""‘/ ( /
[
Location of septic tank & well on lot New PT',‘ (e (BOMS 5? st




11. Give extent of proposed alterations B&il kel A —$W Acooss \Lvdd the

\B‘—-S_--:—M;JA’ <+ 9']\«';(1‘ d":’c the S(‘,é{ (‘)4" D‘Cc-—((_, ew:h‘«;;"\>
0¥ 22 feom 20! SetBaclt Sle yd

12. Number of families for which building is to be arranged: ]

13. Have you submitted plans for above to Inspector of Buildings? _f -3
Has the Inspector of Buildings refused a permit? \\J¢

14. Provision or regulation of Zoning Ordinance or State Enabling Act under which application
for exception or variance is made:

Sec. 92 - Lo

15. State the grounds for exception or variation in this case:
Erthon stractwere B 76" U2/ Syum Y og
s A b Pepwes + oo bl et
Yo hesenont  focess MeEdr Yo Swed\ Sh,
Ma visoe® @l be oCfedred =% Ms pseqly
4!E-VM“ (—\O"{"{-}x Av"\l.ﬁttl S\f)‘\' ALLSS |

Respectf . ibmitted,
Signature m’—/ ; =
7
Address y S_D &/ .SA"’ M

Joralrs (L O35
J
Telephone No. w/ - 934 & JVé

NOTE: A LOCATION PLAN AND SKETCH AND DRAWINGS NECESSARY TO GIVE
FULL INFORMATION MUST BE FILED WITH THE APPLICATION.
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450 East Shore Rd

450 East Shore Rd
Jamestown RI02835
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\\ No. DATE  REVISION
\‘L NOTE
;’é Discrepancies musl be reported immediately
1o the Architect before proceeding. Only
2\ 2 figured dimensions are lo be used.
2 Contractors musl check all dimensions on
\ site. This drawing is protected by copyright.
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